

Memorandum of Understanding (M.O.U.) for provision of Medical & Dental Services

 This memorandum of understanding is hereby being executed between the, Career Institute of Medical/Dental Sciences & Hospital, I.I.M. Road, Ghailla, Lucknow-226013 - U.P. (India) hereinafter called Party No.1

And

Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow-226013 U.P. (India) hereinafter called Party No.2

- 2. Whereas the 1st party agrees to provide medical and dental services available as per facilities thereof with the Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital and Career Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital i.e. to the students (male/ female), Teaching Faculty, Non Teaching staff and Administrative officers as well as other employees belonging to the party No. 2. The patients of Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, the 2nd party will be personally responsible for paying the bills raised thereof both for medical and dental treatment which includes consultation fee, investigation charges, charges for any procedure including surgery carried out and cost of drugs as well as implements if any.
- 3. Doctor (General Physician) will be provided by Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital and Career Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital on daily basis for two hours from 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. in the Medical Room of the Student Facility Centre, Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow-226013. Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University will make payment of Rs. 30,000/- per month for the Medical Facility provided as per state government norms.
- 4. A Female nurse will be provided by Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital and Career Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital on regular basis from 10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. in the Medical Room of the Student Facility Centre, Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow-226013. Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University will make payment of Rs. 20,000/- per month for the Medical Facility provided as per state government norms.
- 5. In cases of emergency Ambulance facility will be provided by Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital and Career Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital for which per trip Rs. 200/-
- 6. O.P.D. and Hospitalization facility will be made available to the Students and Staff of the Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow-226013 U.P. (India) by Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital and Career Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital on charges fixed by the University as per state government norms.
- The medical services of Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital (CIMS&H) I.I.M. Road, Ghailla, Lucknow will be provided through and under control of the Chief Medical Superintendent of the said affiliated hospital of the CIMS&H.
- 8. Further, the dental services of the Career Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital, I.I.M. Road, Ghailla, Lucknow will be provided through and under control of Principal of the said Career Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital, Lucknow with charges as applicable as per case.
- The 2nd party thereof agrees to the above mentioned arrangements for provision of medical & dental service by the 1st party fully and also agrees to ensure payment of bills/charges for the services through their patients.

10. The parties in pursuance of agreements as above execute this memorandum and sign as under:-

Khawaja Moinudain Chishti Language University
Lucknow

Prof. Col. Dr. Mohd. Azam U Director General Administration

For and on behalf of 1st Party

Career Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital and Career Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital